Budget
Estimates
2023-2024
it Revenue Receipts i 19414.33
(a) Tax Revenue (FHEHTHY Hy+vitvii) 11039.17
(i) Goods and Services Tax 1785.06
(i) Stamps and Registration Fees 32.47
(iii) Land Revenue 5.85
(iv) Sale Tax 791.98
(v)  State Excise Duties 413.04
(vi) Statc Share of Union Taxes 7834.51
(vii) Other Taxes and Dutics 176.24
(b) Non- Tax Revenue 742.59
(¢) Grants in aid and Contribution 7632.57
2. Capital Receipts 3910.34
() Recovery of Loans and Advances 27.65
(b) Other Receipts
(c) Borrowings and Other Liabilitics 3882.69
3. Total Receipts (1+2) 23324.67
4. Revenue Expenditure (at+bicid te) 18827.06
(a) Expenditure on Revenue Account 11182.16
{excluding (b),(c),(d) & (e)}
(b)Expenditure on Interest Payments ; 1168.60
(c) Expenditure on Salaries/Wagges 4633.46
(d) Expenditure on Pension 1777.02
(¢) Expenditure on Subsidy 65.82
- - I
5. Capital Expenditure (a+h) 4461.05
(a) Expenditure on Capital Account 4461.05
{excluding (b)}
(b) Expenditure on Salaries/Wages .00
6. Sector wise Expenditure
(i)  General Sector 5954.98
(a) Revenue 5714.88
(b)  Capital 240.10
(i) Social Sector 7756.00
(a) Revenue 6563,22
(b)  Capital 1192.78
(iii) Economic Sector 9577.158
(a) Revenue 6548.97
{b) Capital | 3028.18
(iv) Grants -in-aid-Contributions .00
7. Total Expenditure (4+5) 23288.11
8. Loans and Advances Disbursed ‘ 36.56
9. Revenue Surplus (+)/ Deficit (1-4) 587.27
10 Fiscal Deficit[{1+2(a)+(b)}-{7+8}] -3882.69
L. Primary Deficit(-)/Surplus(+) -2714.09

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Accounts at a Glance at the end of October, 2023
(Unaudited provisional figures)

R 2() 2D H-[{4(ar (e Hd)H(e) b +5+8]

[*) Rnunding: Difference of Rs. (.01 lakh/crore wherever occurr

Actuals up to
October, 2023

814530
5862.90
979.75
1681 |
3.86 "
47258
240,29
4052.86
96.75
275.30
2007.10
1891 58
15.85

1875.73

10036.88

7997.10
3976.99

523.84
2434.88
1015.10

46,29
2039.62
2039.62

.00

2832.06
2809.06

23.00
3049.99

2692.14
357.85

4154.67
2495.90
1658.77

00
10036.72

16
148.20
-1875.73
-1351.89

ing is due Lo rounding

(Rupees in crores)

Percentage of Actuals to
Budget Estimates

Current  Corresponding period
of the previous year

41.96
53.11
54.89.
51.77
65.98
59.67
58.18
5173
54.89
37.07
2630
4837

= e )

48.31
43.03
42.48
3557
44.83
5255
3712
70.33

45,72
45.72.

.00

47.56
49.15

9.58
39.32

41.02
30.00

43.38

38.11
54.78

.00
43.10

44
25.24
4831
49.81

46.68
54.44
63.31
49.69
60.53
44,55
56.85
53.20
78.37
46.83
36.05
14.47

il

13.91

42,73
46.25
42.14

35.47
50.97
66.40
12.1%
21.82
21.82

00

48.09
49.15
22.64
42.76
44.04
32.50

38.35
45.73
16.61

0.00
42.91
03
67.44
13.91
-18.96



GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)
REVENUE RECEIPTS

(Refer to Ttem No. I(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in ¢rore)

MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL 73111 7,37.11 5,30.60 5,30.60
MAY 7,38.55 !4;75.66 5,1122 10,41.82
JUNE 7 11,25.15 26,0081 4,63.27 15,05.09
lIULY 8,46.19 34,47.00 8,92.77 23,97.86
AUGUST 8,19.25 42,66.25 10, 1-8.90 34,1676 |
SEPTEMBER 77,82‘64 50,48.90 7.31.54 41,48.30 |
OCTOBER 8,14.00 58,62.90 6,63.75 48,12.05
Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)
REVENUE RECEIPTS

(Refer to Item No. 1(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in crore)

MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE

APRIL 50.05 50.05 26.25 26.25
MAY 34.65 84.70 51.22 77.47
JUNE IERR 1,21.92 41.97 1,19.44
JULY 3555 1,57.47 20.39 1,45.83
AUGUST 43.82 2,01.29 27.17 1,73.00

SEPTEMBER 30.44 231.74 68.27 2,41.27
OCTOBER 43.57 2,75.30 33.51 2,74.78



GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

REVENUE RECEIPTS

(Refer to Ttem No. 1(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023

MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL 65.34 65.34 7 1,00.84 [-,00.84
MAY 1.47.34 2,12.68 1,02.12 2,02.96
JUNE 42573 6,38.42 7,00.29 9,03.25
‘.TULY 7,03.24 13,41.66 1,86.14 10,89.39
AUGUST 3,12.66 16.54.32 1,54.70 12,44.09
SEPTEMBER 2,17.76 18,72.08 8,86.60 21,30.69
bC'FOBEI{ 1,35.01 20,07.10 2,00.15 23,30.84

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

CAPITAL RECEIPTS

(Refer to Item No. 2(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupecs in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023

MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL 2.02 2,02 2713 243
MAY 2.28 4.30 2.42 4.55
JUNE - 2.33 6.63 242 6.96
JULY 2.33 8.95 2.45 9.42
AUGUST 2.30 11.25 2.44 11.85
SEPTEMBER 232 13.58 252 14.37

OCTOBER 2.28 15.85 2.63 17.00



GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

CAPITAL RECEIPTS

(Refer to Item No. 2(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023

MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL Nil Nil
MAY Nil Nil
JUNE Ni] Nil
JULY Nil Nil
AUGUST Nil Nil
SEPTEMBER Nil Nil
OCTOBER Nil Nil

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

CAPITAL RECEIPTS

(Refer to Item No. 2(c¢) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023

MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE

APRIL 5288 -1,52.85 -84.90 -84.90
MAY -1,64.17 36.19 1,10.73 25,83
JUNE -4,48.62 4,16.50 1,44.72 1,70.56
JULY 5,07.61 91.11 1,58.36 3.28.92
AUGUST 2,83.23 37435 -1,74.49 1,54.42
SEPTEMBER 9,53.98 13,28.32 -89.46 64.96

OCTOBER 54742 18,75.74 2,39.38 3,04.34



GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item No. 4(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in crore)

MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023

MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL 1,32.65 1,32.65 81.860 81.86
MAY 3,09.05 4,41.70 2,65.35 3.47.21
JUNE 4,93.37 9.35.07 7,31.58 10,78.79
JULY 8.58.36 17,93.43 5.09.42 15,88.22
AUGUST 7,77.46 25,70.89 4.06.63 19.94.85
SEPTEMBER 526.67 30,9756 8.40.85 _;7__2_8._35.70
OCTOBER 8,79.43 39,76.99 6,48.26 34.83.96

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Ttem No. 4(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) {Rupees in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
_APRIL 5536 55-36_7 - 44.207‘_ ) 474%0
MAY 4498 1,00.35 3834 8254
JUNE 1,14.13 2,14.48 88.36 1,70.90
JULY 46.48 2,60.96 95.11 2,66.00
AUGUST 48.39 3.09.35 92.01 3,58.02
SEPTEMBER 15963 s M T 49210

OCTOBER 54.87 523.84 -1.02 4,68.68




GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Monthly Tread
(Format of the progressive figures)

REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item No. 4(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023

o MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL 3.18.24 3,18.24 2,93.14 2,93.14
MAY 3.43.03 6,61.27 3.1822 6,08.37
JUNE 3,68.44 10,29.71 3,66.31 9,74.68
JULY 3,44.58 13,74.29 3.31.98 13,06.65
AUGUST 3.55.80 17.30.09 3.25.01 16,31.66

SEPTEMBER 35586 208595 32330 195496

OCTOBER 3.48.93 24,34 88 3,20.57 22,75.53

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item No. 4(d) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupees in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL 1.03.79 i 1,03.79 1,11.45 1,11.45
'MAY 1,54.31 2,58.09 1,40.19 2,51.64
JUNE 1,34.17 3.92.26 1,41.92 3,93.56
JULY 1,67.27 ) 5,59.53 1,55.43 5,48.99
CAUGUST 1,57.30 7.16.84 1.47.61 6,96.,60
|SEPTEMBER _ L5404 8,70.87 13419 - _k‘&_3707.7ﬁ9_¥

'OCTOBER 1,44.22 10.15.10 1,35.23 9,66.02



GOVYERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item No. 4(¢) of Monthly Accounts ai a Glance) (Rupees in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTIILY PROGRESSIVE
- APRIL 7.52 7.32 0.00 0.00
MAY 11.69 19.01 0.00 0.00
JUNE 20.59 ~ 39.60 0.00 _ 0.00
(JULY 1.00 40.60 6.44 6.44
AUGUST ) 0.35 40.95 0.00 6.44
 SEPTEMBER 5:21 46.16 1.01 7.45
OCTOBER 0.13 46.29 0.00 7.45

Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
(Refer to Item No. 5(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (Rupces in crore)
MONTH 2023-2024 2022-2023

MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTIILY PROGRESSIVE

APRIL 84.30 84.30 44,25 44.25

MAY 2.44.74 3,29.03 18.59 62.85
JONE_____doss 340 oas0 gras

JULy 6,77.22 10,17.24 1.67.74 2,55.09

" AUGUST 1,21,95 11,39.19 57.45 3,12.54

SEPTEMBER 7,85.75 19,24.93 1,88.44 5,00.97

' OCTOBER 1,14.69 20,39.62 36.38 5.37.35



GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

Monthly Trend

(Format of the progressive figures)

(Rupees in crore)

2022-2023
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

(Rupees in crore)

2022-2023
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
(Refer to Item No. 5(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)
MONTH 2023-2024
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
! APRIL Nil
_‘ MAY Nil
JUNE Nil
JULY Nil
AUGUST Nil
SEPTEMBER Nil
OCTOBER Nil
Monthly Trend
(Format of the progressive figures)
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
(Refer to Item No. (8) of Monthl Accounts at a Glance)
Y
MONTH 2023-2024
MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE
APRIL 0.01
MAY 0.01 0.01 0.01
JUNE 0.13 0.14 0.00
JULY 0.14
AUGUST 0.02 0.16 0.01
SEPTEMBER 0.16
OCTOBER 0.16 0.00

0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02



Report ID : B20REP625 Detail Head wise Expenditure (Revenue Account)

Run Date : 04/12/2023
for
The Office of the Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong Page No : 1
Financial Year 2023-2024
Accounting Month up to OCTOBER

Code Detail Head Description Expenditure

0 Null .00 )

1 Salary 2,342,39,04,525.00~_ a2 @ R Us 247
27 Wages 92.49,40,818,00 "~ o

3 Travel Expenses 27,97,062.00

4.~ Pension/Gratuaty 1,015,10,32,443.00 .~

5 Rewards 21,98,100.00

6 Medical Treament 29,63,73,365.00

11 Travel Expenses 23,81,65,104.00

12
13
14
15
16
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33

T34

36
41
43
45

51
52
70

Foreign Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Rent ,Rates & Taxes

Machinery & Equipment/Tools & Plant.
Publications

Hospitality Expenses/Other Administrative Expenses
Supplies and Materials

Arms and Ammunition

Cost Of Ration

P.O.L.

Clothing and Tentage

Advertising,sales and publicity expenses
Minor Works

Payment for professional and special services
Other Centractual Services

Grants in aids General (Salary)
Contribution

Subsidies

Scholarship and Stipends

Grants for creation of Capital Assets
Grants in aid (Non-Salary)

Secret Service Expenditure

Suspense

Interest

Compensation and other charges

Motor Vehicles

Machinery and Equipments

Deduct Recoveries

2,24,79,258.00
38,34,02,240.00
47,32,34,810.00
65,17,89,831.00
28,47,614.00
7,18,93,361.00
474,24,17,552.00
58,65,610.00
8,72,65,933.00
24,37,27,387.00
1,69,93,565.00
6,25,07,118.00
428,75,78,812.00
13,42,41,505.00
6,70,90,419.00
770,37,43,723.00
23,84,41,819.00

46,28,75,524.00 —

1,47,92,510.00
5,00,17,029.00
1,915,05,73,423.00
2,00,00,000.00
-1,94,27,468.00

523,84,48.979 46 ~~

71,96,16,525.00
25,12,05,919.00
46,78,393.00
-15,66,76,541.00

Total:

Grand Total:

79,97,10,36,267

79,97,10,36,267



