Accounts at a Glance at the end of October, 2023 (Unaudited provisional figures)

(6	(Unaudited provisional figures)		(Rupees in crores)	
	Budget Estimates 2023-2024	Actuals up to October, 2023	Percentag Budge	e of Actuals to t Estimates
	2023-2024		Current	Corresponding period of the previous year
1. Revenue Receipts	19414.33	8145.30	41.96	46.70
(a) Tax Revenue (i+ii+iii+iv+v+vi+vii)	11039.17	5862.90	53.11	46.68
(i) Goods and Services Tax	1785.06	979.75	54.89	54.44
(ii) Stamps and Registration Fees	32.47			63.31
(iii) Land Revenue	5.85	3.86	51.77	49.69
(iv) Sale Tax	791.98	472.58	65.98 59.67	60.53
(v) State Excise Duties	413.04	240.2	58.1 <b>8</b>	44.55
(vi) State Share of Union Taxes	7834.51	4052.86	WAS NOT THE REAL	56.85
(vii) Other Taxes and Duties	176.26	96.7 <b>5</b>	51.73 54.8 <b>9</b>	53.20
(b) Non- Tax Revenue	742.59	275.30	37.07	78.37
(c) Grants in aid and Contribution	7632.57	2007.10		46.83
2. Capital Receipts	3910.34		26.30	36.05
(a) Recovery of Loans and Advances		1891.58	48.37	14.47
(b) Other Receipts	27.65	15.85	57.32	51.33
(c) Borrowings and Other Liabilities	3882.69	1875.73	48.31	13.91
3. Total Receipts (1+2)	23324.67	10036.88	43.03	42.73
4. Revenue Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e)	18827.06	7997.10	42.48	
(a) Expenditure on Revenue Account {excluding (b),(c),(d) & (e)}	11182.16	3976.99	35.57	<b>46.25</b> 42.14
(b)Expenditure on Interest Payments (c) Expenditure on Salaries/Wages	1168.60	523.84	44.83	35.47
(d) Expenditure on Pension	4633.46	2434.88	52.55	50.97
(c) Expenditure on Subsidy	1777.02	1015.10	57.12	66.40
- 1.50	65.82	46.29	70.3 <b>3</b>	12.17
Capital Expenditure (a+b)	4461.05	2039.62	45.72	21.82
<ul><li>(a) Expenditure on Capital Account {excluding (b)}</li><li>(b) Expenditure on Salaries/Wages</li></ul>	4461.05	2039.62	45.72	21.82
5. Sector wise Expenditure	.00	.00	.00	.00
(i) General Sector	5954.98	2832.06	47.56	40.00
(a) Revenue	5714.88	2809.06	49.15	<b>48.09</b> 49.15
(b) Capital	240.10	23.00	9.58	22.64
(ii) Social Sector	7756.00	3049.99	39.32	42.76
(a) Revenue (b) Capital	6563.22	2692.14	41.02	44.04
(iii) Economic Sector	1192.78	357.85	30.00	32.50
(a) Revenue	<b>9577.15</b> 6548.97	4154.67	43.38	38.35
(b) Capital	3028.18	2495.90 1658.77	38.11 54.78	45.73
(iv) Grants -in-aid-Contributions	.00	.00		16.61
Total Expenditure (4+5)	23288.11		.00	0.00
Loans and Advances Disbursed	36.56	10036.72	43.10	42.91
Revenue Surplus (+)/ Deficit (1-4)		.16	.44	.03
Fiscal Deficit[{1+2(a)+(b)}-{7+8}]	587.27	148.20	25.24	67.44
. Primary Deficit(-)/Surplus(+)	-3882.69 -2714.09	-1875.73	48.31	13.91
$1+2(a)+2(b)$ ]-[{4(a)+(c)+(d)+(e)}+5+8]	-4/14.03	-1351.89	49.81	-18.96

<sup>(\*)</sup> Rounding: Difference of Rs. 0.01 lakh/crore wherever occurring is due to rounding

#### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures) REVENUE RECEIPTS

MONTH	2023-2 MONTHLY	nly Accounts at a Gla 024 PROGRESSIVE	2022- MONTHLY	2023	in crore) RESSIVE
APRIL	7,37.11	7,37.	11 5,.	30.60	5,30.60
MAY	7,38.55	14,75.0	66 5,	11.22	10,41.82
JUNE	11,25.15	26,00.8	81 4,6	53.27	15,05.09
JULY	8,46.19	34,47.0	00 8,9	2.77	23,97.86
AUGUST	8,19.25	42,66.2	25 10,1	8.90	34,16.76
SEPTEMBER	7,82.64	50,48.9	7,3	1.54	41,48.30
OCTOBER	8,14.00	58,62.9		3.75	48.12.05

### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures) REVENUE RECEIPTS

1 No. 1(b) of Mon	thly Accounts at a Glan	ice)	(Rupees in crore)
2023- MONTHLY	2024 PROGRESSIVE	2022-2 MONTHLY	
50.05	50.05	26.2	
34.65	84.70	51.22	
37.23	1,21.92	41.97	
35.55	1,57.47	26.39	58/1 - 855 - 8
43.82	2,01.29	27.17	7.
30.44	2,31.74	68.27	
43.57	2,75.30	33.51	
	2023- MONTHLY 50.05 34.65 37.23 35.55 43.82 30.44	2023-2024 MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE  50.05 50.05 34.65 84.70 37.23 1,21.92 35.55 1,57.47 43.82 2,01.29 30.44 2,31.74	2023-2024         2022-2           MONTHLY         PROGRESSIVE         MONTHLY           50.05         50.05         26.2           34.65         84.70         51.2           37.23         1,21.92         41.9           35.55         1,57.47         26.39           43.82         2,01.29         27.17           30.44         2,31.74         68.27

## Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# REVENUE RECEIPTS

MONTH	em No. 1(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glan 2023-2024		(Rupees in crore) 2022-2023	
	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
APRIL	65.34	65.34	1,00.84	1,00.84
MAY	1,47.34	2,12.68	1,02.12	2,02.96
JUNE	4,25.73	6,38.42	7,00.29	9,03.25
JULY	7,03.24	13,41.66	1,86.14	10,89.39
AUGUST	3,12.66	16,54.32	1,54.70	12,44.09
SEPTEMBER	2,17.76	18,72.08	8,86.60	21,30.69
OCTOBER	1,35.01	20,07.10	2,00.15	23,30,84

### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

#### CAPITAL RECEIPTS

(Refer to Ite	m No. 2(a) of Mon	ce)	(Rupees in crore)	
MONTH	2023- MONTHLY	STREET, STREET	2022-2 MONTHLY	50
APRIL	2.02	2.02	2.13	2.13
MAY	2.28	4.30	2.42	4.55
JUNE	2.33	6.63	2.42	6.96
JULY	2.33	8.95	2.45	9.42
AUGUST	2.30	11.25	2.44	11.85
SEPTEMBER	2.32	13.58	2.52	14.37
OCTOBER	2.28	15.85	2.63	17.00

#### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

### CAPITAL RECEIPTS

		CAPITAL RECEIP	TS	
Refer to Ite	em No. 2(b) of Mo	nthly Accounts at a Gla	ince)	(Rupees in crore)
ONTH		-2024	2022-	2023
=	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
APRIL		Nil		Nil
MAY		Nil		Nil
JUNE		Nil		Nil
JULY		Nil		Nil
AUGUS	Γ	Nil	- 15 · 5	Nil
SEPTEM	BER	Nil		Nil
OCTOBE	ER	Nil		Nil

# Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# CAPITAL RECEIPTS (Refer to Item No. 2(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance

to 10. 2(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Gla			(Rupees in crore)
2023-2024		2022-2023	
MONTHLY	<b>PROGRESSIVE</b>	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
-1,52.85	-1,52.85	-84.90	-84.90
-1,64.17	36.19	1,10.73	25.83
-4,48.62	-4,16.50	1,44.72	1,70.56
5,07.61	91.11		3.28.92
2,83.23	3,74.35		1,54.42
9,53.98	13,28,32		64.96
5,47.42	18,75,74	2,39.38	3,04.34
	2023 MONTHLY -1,52.85 -1,64.17 -4,48.62 5,07.61 2,83.23 9,53.98	2023-2024 MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE -1,52.85 -1,64.17 36.19 -4,48.62 -4,16.50 5,07.61 91.11 2,83.23 3,74.35 9,53.98 13,28.32	2023-2024  MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY  -1,52.85 -1,52.85 -84.90  -1,64.17 36.19 1,10.73  -4,48.62 -4,16.50 1,44.72  5,07.61 91.11 1,58.36  2,83.23 3,74.35 -1,74.49  9,53.98 13,28.32 -89.46

#### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to It	em No. 4(a) of Mo	nthly Accounts at a Gl	ance)	(Rupees in crore)
MONTH	2023	-2024	2022-	2023
	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	MONTHLY	DDOCDEGGW

MONTH	2023-2024		2022-2023	
-	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
APRIL	1,32.65	1,32.65	81.86	81.86
MAY	3,09.05	4,41.70	2,65.35	3,47.21
JUNE	4,93.37	9,35.07	7,31.58	10,78.79
JULY	8,58.36	17,93.43	5,09.42	15,88.22
AUGUST	7,77.46	25,70.89	4,06.63	19,94,85
SEPTEMBER	5,26.67	30,97.56	8,40.85	28,35,70
OCTOBER	8,79.43	39,76.99	6,48.26	34,83.96

### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item No. 4(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Rupees in crore)

MONTH	2023-2024		2022-2023	
	MONTHLY PROGRESSIVE		MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
APRIL	55.36	55.36	44.20	44.20
MAY	44.98	1,00.35	38.34	82.54
JUNE	1,14.13	2,14.48	88.36	1,70,90
JULY	46.48	2,60.96	95.11	2,66.00
AUGUST	48.39	3,09.35	92.01	3,58.02
SEPTEMBER	1,59.63	4,68.98	1,11.69	4,69.70
OCTOBER	54.87	5,23.84	-1.02	4,68.68

### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# REVENUE EXPENDITURE

MONTH		othly Accounts at a Gla		(Rupees in crore)
MONTH	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	2022- MONTHLY	2023 PROGRESSIVE
APRIL	3,18.24	3,18.24	2,93.14	2,93.14
MAY	3,43.03	6,61,27	3,15,22	6,08.37
JUNE	3,68.44	10,29.71	3,66.31	9,74.68
JULY	3,44.58	13,74.29	3,31.98	
AUGUST	3,55.80	17,30.09	3,25.01	13,06.65
SEPTEMBER	3,55.86	20,85.95	3,23.30	16,31.66
OCTOBER	3,48.93	24,34.88	3,20.57	19,54.96 22,75.53

#### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# REVENUE EXPENDITURE

MONTH		nthly Accounts at a GI		(Rupees in crore)
MONTH	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	2022- MONTHLY	SAN DESCRIPTION
APRIL	1,03.79	1,03.79	1,11.45	PROGRESSIVE
MAY	1,54.31	2,58.09	1,40.19	2,51.64
JUNE	1,34.17	3,92.26	1,41.92	3,93.56
JULY	1,67.27	5,59.53	1,55.43	5,48.99
AUGUST	1,57.30	7,16.84	1,47.61	6,96.60
SEPTEMBER	1,54.04	8,70.87	1,34.19	8,30.79
OCTOBER	1,44.22	10,15.10	1,35.23	9,66.02

#### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

### REVENUE EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Ite	m No. 4(e) of Mor	ance) (Rupees in crore		
MONTH	2023-2024		2022-2023	
	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
APRIL	7.32	7.32	0.00	0.00
MAY	11.69	19.01	0.00	0.00
JUNE	20.59	39.60	0.00	
JULY	1.00	40,60	6.44	0.00
AUGUST	0.35	40.95	0.00	6.44
SEPTEMBER	5.21	46.16		6.44
OCTOBER	0.13		1.01	7.45
OCTOBER	0.13	46.29	0.00	7.45

### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# CAPITAL EXPENDITURE

MONTH	em No. 5(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Gla 2023-2024		(Rupees in crore) 2022-2023		
	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE MONTHLY		PROGRESSIVE	
APRIL	84.30	84.30	44.25	44.25	
MAY	2,44.74	3,29.03	18.59	62.85	
JUNE	10.99	3,40.02	24.50	87.35	
JULY	6,77.22	10,17.24	1,67,74		
AUGUST	1,21.95	11,39,19	57.45	2,55.09	
SEPTEMBER	7,85.75	19,24.93	1,88,44	3,12.54	
OCTOBER	1,14.69	20,39.62	36.38	5,00.97 5,37.35	

### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

### CAPITAL EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item N	No. 5(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)	(Rupees in crore)
MONTH	2023-2024	2022 2022

MONTH	2023-2024		2022-2023	
ADDIT	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
APRIL		Nil		Nil
MAY		Nil		Nil
JUNE		Nil		Nil
JULY		Nil		
AUGUST		Nil		Nil
SEPTEMBER				Nil
OCTOBER		Nil		Nil
OCTOBER		Nil		Nil

#### Monthly Trend (Format of the progressive figures)

# CAPITAL EXPENDITURE

MONTH	em No. (8) of Monthly Accounts at a Glar 2023-2024		(Rupees in crore) 2022-2023	
	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE	MONTHLY	PROGRESSIVE
APRIL			0.01	0.01
MAY	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
JUNE	0.13	0.14	0.00	
JULY		0.14	0.00	0.02
AUGUST	0.02			0.02
	0.02	0.16	0.01	0.02
SEPTEMBER		0.16		0.02
OCTOBER		0.16	0.00	0.02

Report ID: B20REP625

Detail Head wise Expenditure (Revenue Account) for

04/12/2023

1

Run Date:

Page No:

Financial Year Accounting Month up to

2023-2024

The Office of the Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong OCTOBER

Code	Detail Head Description	Expenditure
0	Null	.00
1 2 3 4	Salary	2,342,39,04,525.00
2	Wages	2,342,39,04,525.00 92,49,40,818.00 24348845343
3	Travel Expenses	27,97,062.00
4	Pension/Gratuaty	1,015,10,32,443.00
5	Rewards	21,98,100.00
6	Medical Treament	29,63,73,365.00
11	Travel Expenses	23,81,65,104.00
12	Foreign Travel Expenses	2,24,79,258.00
13	Office Expenses	38,34,02,240.00
14	Rent ,Rates & Taxes	47,32,34,810.00
15	Machinery & Equipment/Tools & Plant.	65,17,89,831.00
16	Publications	28,47,614.00
20	Hospitality Expenses/Other Administrative Expenses	7,18,93,361.00
21	Supplies and Materials	474,24,17,552.00
22	Arms and Ammunition	58,65,610.00
23	Cost Of Ration	8,72,65,933.00
24	P.O.L.	24,37,27,387.00
25	Clothing and Tentage	1,69,93,565.00
26	Advertising, sales and publicity expenses	6,25,07,118.00
27	Minor Works	428,75,78,812.00
28	Payment for professional and special services	13,42,41,505.00
30	Other Contractual Services	6,70,90,419.00
31	Grants in aids General (Salary)	770,37,43,723.00
32	Contribution	23,84,41,819.00
33	Subsidies	46,28,75,524.00
34	Scholarship and Stipends	1,47,92,510.00
35	Grants for creation of Capital Assets	5,00,17,029.00
36	Grants in aid (Non-Salary)	1,915,05,73,423.00
41	Secret Service Expenditure	2,00,00,000.00
43	Suspense	-1,94,27,468.00
45	Interest	523,84,48,979.46
50	Compensation and other charges	71,96,16,525.00
51	Motor Vehicles	25,12,05,919.00
52	Machinery and Equipments	46,78,393.00
70	Deduct Recoveries	-15,66,76,541.00
	Manager III 42	70.07.10.26.267

Total:

79,97,10,36,267

Grand Total:

79,97,10,36,267